1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPS Series
FEATURES
•  Low ESR and Very High Capacitance
•  Values from 47μF to 1,500μF
•  B (3.5mm x 2.8mm) and D (7.3mm x 4.3mm) Case Size

B case size: 1%/1000 hours at +85°C and rated voltage
Other sizes: 0.5%/1000 hours at +85°C and rated voltage
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
  NTPS  227  M  6.3  D2  (25)  F
                                                                    RoHS Compliant
                                                            ESR Code
                                                            (See specifications tables)
                                                   Case Size Code
                                           Voltage Code
                                    Tolerance Code (M = ± 20%)
                            Capacitance Code (1st two digits signficant, 3rd  is multiplier)
                Series
* Recommended voltage derating is 90% of rated voltage for < 8V parts and 80% derating for 10V parts.
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NIC Part Number Capacitance
Value (μF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
<+85°C*
Rated Voltage
Derated for
Operation >+85°C *
(Vdc)
LC (mA)
after
5 minutes
Dissipation
Factor
@
+20°C/120Hz
ESR (mΩ)
@+20°C/100KHz
Ripple Current
Rating, (mA) @ +45°C
100KHz ~ 500KHz
NTPS337M2B(13)F 330 2.0 1.8 132 0.08 13/300KHz 2000
NTPS477M2B(11)F 470 2.0 1.8 188 0.10 11/300KHz 2300
NTPS227M2.5B(25)F 220 2.5 2.0 55 0.08 25 1600
NTPS337M2.5B(35)F 330 2.5 2.0 82.5 0.08 35 1400
NTPS157M4B(35)F 150 4.0 3.2 60 0.08 35 1400
NTPS227M4B(35)F 220 4.0 3.2 88 0.08 35 1400
NTPS107M6.3B(35)F 100 6.3 5.0 63 0.08 35 1400
NTPS127M6.3B(35)F 120 6.3 5.0 75.6 0.08 35 1400
NTPS157M6.3B(25)F 150 6.3 5.0 94.5 0.08 25 1600
NTPS157M6.3B(35)F 150 6.3 5.0 94.5 0.08 35 1400
NTPS227M6.3B(35)F 220 6.3 5.0 138.6 0.10 35 1400
NTPS337M6.3D2(25)F 330 6.3 5.0 207.9 0.10 25 2400
NTPS337M6.3D(9)F 330 6.3 5.0 207.9 0.10 9/500KHz 3900
NTPS337M6.3D9(10)F 330 6.3 5.0 207.9 0.10 10 4400
NTPS477M6.3D1(35)F 470 6.3 5.0 296.1 0.10 35 1700
NTPS107M8B(35)F 100 8.0 6.3 80 0.08 35 1400
NTPS476M10B(35)F 47 10 8.0 47 0.08 35 1400
-55°C ~ +85°C (+105°C with derating) STANDARD VALUES AND SPECIFICATIONS
 -55°C ~ +105°C STANDARD VALUES AND SPECIFICATIONS
NIC Part Number Capacitance
Value (μF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) +105°C*
LC (mA)
after 5 minutes
Dissipation Factor
@ +20°C/120Hz
ESR (mΩ)
@+20°C/100KHz
Ripple Current
Rating, (mA) @ +45°C
100KHz ~ 500KHz
NTPS337M2B(15)F 330 2.0 132 0.08 15 2000
NTPS227M2.5B(21)F 220 2.5 55 0.08 21 1700
NTPS227M2.5B(35)F 220 2.5 55 0.08 35 1400
NTPS227M2.5B(15)F 220 2.5 110 0.08 15/300kHz 1800
NTPS227M2.5D2(25)F 220 2.5 55 0.10 25 2400
NTPS227M2.5D2(9)F 220 2.5 55 0.10 9 3900
NTPS227M2.5D2(15)F 220 2.5 55 0.10 15 3100
NTPS227M2.5D2(18)F 220 2.5 55 0.10 18 2800
NTPS337M2.5D2(25)F 330 2.5 82.5 0.10 25 2400
NTPS337M2.5D2(9)F 330 2.5 82.5 0.10 9 3900
NTPS337M2.5D2(7)F 330 2.5 82.5 0.10 7 4400
NTPS337M2.5D2(18)F 330 2.5 82.5 0.10 18 2800
NTPS337M2.5D2(12)F 330 2.5 82.5 0.10 12 3500
NTPS337M2.5D2(15)F 330 2.5 82.5 0.10 15 3100
NTPS477M2.5D2(18)F 470 2.5 117.5 0.10 18 2800
NTPS477M2.5D2(9)F 470 2.5 117.5 0.10 9 3900
NTPS477M2.5D2(15)F 470 2.5 117.5 0.10 15 3100
NTPS477M2.5D2(12)F 470 2.5 117.5 0.10 12 3500
NTPS477M2.5D2(7)F 470 2.5 117.5 0.10 7 4400
NTPS687M2.5D(15)F 680 2.5 170 0.10 15 3100
NTPS687M2.5D(12)F 680 2.5 170 0.10 12 3500
NTPS108M2.5D9(15)F 1000 2.5 250 0.15 15 3900
NTPS158M2.5D9(15)F 1500 2.5 375 0.15 15 3900
NTPS158M2.5D9(12)F 1500 2.5 375 0.15 12 4400
NTPS107M4B(35)F 100 4.0 40 0.08 35 1400
NTPS157M4D2(18)F 150 4.0 60 0.10 18 2800
CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPS Series
* Recommended voltage derating is 90% of rated voltage for < 8V parts and 80% derating for 10V parts.
* Recommended voltage derating is 90% of rated voltage for < 8V parts and 80% derating for 10V parts.
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NIC Part Number Capacitance
Value (μF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) +105°C*
LC (mA)
after 5 minutes
Dissipation Factor
@ +20°C/120Hz
ESR (mΩ)
@+20°C/100KHz
Ripple Current
Rating, (mA) @ +45°C
100KHz ~ 500KHz
NTPS227M4D2(25)F 220 4.0 88 0.10 25 2400
NTPS227M4D2(18)F 220 4.0 88 0.10 18 2800
NTPS227M4D2(15)F 220 4.0 88 0.10 15 3100
NTPS337M4D2(25)F 330 4.0 132 0.10 25 2400
NTPS337M4D2(18)F 330 4.0 132 0.10 18 2800
NTPS477M4D(18)F 470 4.0 188 0.10 18 2800
NTPS477M4D(12)F 470 4.0 188 0.10 12 3500
NTPS477M4D(15)F 470 4.0 188 0.10 15 3100
NTPS477M4D(25)F 470 4.0 188 0.10 25 2400
NTPS107M6.3B(25)F 100 6.3 63 0.08 25 1600
NTPS107M6.3D2(25)F 100 6.3 63 0.10 25 2400
NTPS107M6.3D2(18)F 100 6.3 63 0.10 18 2800
NTPS157M6.3D2(25)F 150 6.3 94.5 0.10 25 2400
NTPS157M6.3D2(18)F 150 6.3 94.5 0.10 18 2800
NTPS157M6.3D2(15)F 150 6.3 94.5 0.10 15 3100
NTPS227M6.3D2(25)F 220 6.3 138.6 0.10 25 2400
NTPS227M6.3D2(18)F 220 6.3 138.6 0.10 18 2800
NTPS337M6.3D(25)F 330 6.3 207.9 0.10 25 2400
NTPS337M6.3D(18)F 330 6.3 207.9 0.10 18 2800
NTPS337M6.3D(15)F 330 6.3 207.9 0.10 15 3100
NTPS477M6.3D9(25)F 470 6.3 296.1 0.15 25 3000
NTPS477M6.3D9(18)F 470 6.3 296.1 0.15 18 3500
NTPS687M6.3D9(25)F 680 6.3 428.4 0.15 25 3000
NTPS687M6.3D9(18)F 680 6.3 428.4 0.15 18 3500
NTPS686M10D2(25)F 68 10 68 0.10 25 2400
NTPS227M10D(25)F 220 10 220 0.10 25 2400
NTPS227M10D(18)F 220 10 220 0.10 18 2800
NTPS337M10D9(25)F 330 10 330 0.10 25 3000
-55°C ~ +105°C STANDARD VALUES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPS Series
CASE DIMENSIONS (mm)
Case Size L H W1 W2 T